9597, of 201, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 029, as 

the Secretarial Auditor of the Company for a period of five consecutive 
financial years beginning with the Financial Year ending on 315t March, 2026 
and concluding with the Financial Year ending on 31st March, 2030, at a 

remuneration of Rs. 15,000/~ (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) per annum 
plus Goods and Services Tax (GST) as may be applicable and reimbursement 
of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred, if any.” 

The Chairman then informed the shareholders that the consolidated results of the 

voting on each of the resolutions moved at the meeting, after considering the votes